State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

PROJECT APPLICANT COPY

CDFW/ASB COPY

RECEIPT#

31-200144

FG 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2	002042111
LEAD AGENCY		DATE
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		06/16/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN		
PROJECT TITLE		
TAHOE MOUNTAIN AIR SPORTS		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	I	
, , , ,	Agency	□ Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		The second secon
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,343	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	\$2,406	5.75 \$
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850	0.00 \$
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,136	5.50 \$
□ County Administrative Fee	\$50	0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>
☐ Project that is exempt from fees		
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)		
□ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)		
☑ Other FEES PREVIOUSLY PAID ON 05/29/2008		\$
PAYMENT METHOD:		
	AL RECEIV	/ED \$50.00
SIGNATURE		
X (W) helle c. w	heeler,	DEPUTY

LEAD AGENCY COPY

COUNTY CLERK COPY

Receipt #: 02898860 06/16/2020 01:39 PM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 200144 NOD, Exempt

CLKBZQG9T2, CW

06/16/2020 01:39:13 PM

FISH AND WILDLIFE CLERK FEE:	\$50,00
Total Document Fees:	\$50.00
Total Fees: County Charges - JOURNAL	\$50.00 \$50.00
Change:	\$0.00

Notice of Determination			
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From:	County of Placer Community Development Resource 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 19 Auburn, CA 95603	90
		Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA (530) 745-3132	Fechnician
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determinati	on in compliance w	ith Section 21108 or 21152 of the Pu	iblic Resources Code
State Clearinghouse Number: 2002042111	,	<u>Project #:</u> PLN19-00375	
Project Title: Tahoe Mountain Air Sports		<u>APN(s)</u> : 094-190-004-000, 094-190-005-000, 94-540-024-000, 094-180-024-000, 0 095-050-024-000	
Project Location: On the Truckee River from Tahoe Cit Project Applicant/Owner: Tahoe Mountain Air Sports Project Description: Renewal of Outdoor Recreational Corraft rental business along the Truckee Entitlement(s): Conditional Use Permit Modification	ncessions and a Raft River for an additio	ing License in order to continue to openal three year-term	erate a commercial river
This is to advise that Placer County (\(\) London June 11, 2020 by the Planning Commis			
1. The project [will will not]	have a significant ef	fect on the environment.	
2. An Environmental Impact Repo	ort was prepared for t	his project pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.
A Mitigated Negative Declaration	on and Addendum w	as prepared for this project pursuant t	o the provisions of
CEQA.			
3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were □	-		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring			
5. A Statement of Overriding Consider			FILED
6. Findings [⊠ were ☐ were not] n	nade pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.	
7. California State Department of Fish	n and Wildlife Fees ((SB 1535)	JUN 162020
☐ The project has been found to be	e exempt and not sul	bject to the provisions of SB 1535.	D .
☐ \$50 for County processing	fees (attach No Effe	ect Determination Form)	COUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNT BY:
The project is not exempt and is	s, therefore, subject	to the following fees:	DEPITY
S2,456.75 (\$2,406.75 Fish	and Wildlife plus \$5	50 County recording fee) for review of	f a Mitigated Negative
Declaration			
	lees for a project pre-	viously approved and paid (attach DF	W receipt)
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negati Community Development Resource Cente document is available in our Tahoe office,	er, 3091 County Cent	ter Drive, Auburn, CA 95603. For Tal	
Signature Environmental Coordina	ation Services, Place	Date 6/11/6	2 C 's Office of Planning & Research
OSTED		230000	-
hrough	1) 0	- 1.1//	JUL 10 2020

Deputy Clerk

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

	\mathbf{f}^{*}
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF EISH AND CAME 357384
•	ENVIRONMENTAL EL ING EEE CASH DECEIDT
	Lead Agency: Placer County Comm. Dave 1. Resource Date: 5/201/38
	County/State Agency of Filling: Place County of CCK Document No.: 3232.
	Project Title: MOUMAIN Air SOON RATHING PERMIT
•	Project Applicant Name: Mountain No Sports
	STORY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	City 10000 1000 State CA Zip Code 96115 Phone Number: (630) 5 × 3 - 560
	Project Applicant (check appropriate box):
	Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity
	Check Applicable Fees:
	Environmental Impact Report \$2606.75 \$ Negative Declaration \$1876.75 \$
•	Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$886.25 \$
	Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs \$886.25 \$
	The county Administrative Fee
	Project that is exempt from fees
	Notice of Exemption
	DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)
	TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 1, 100.7
	Signature and title of person receiving payment:
	WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW-DEGIASB PINK-LEAD AGENCY GOLDENROD-COUNTY CLERK

¥.

Notice	of Determination				
то: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk	From:	Placer County Comm Environmental Coord 3091 County Center I Auburn, CA 95603		
	County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603		Peg Rein (530) 745-3	075	
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determination in com	pliance wi	th Section 21108 or 21	152 of the Public Resources Code	
200	earinghouse Number (if submitted to State C 2042111	Clearinghou	se):		
	<u>l'itlé</u> : untain Air Sport Rafting Permit <u>Location</u> (include county):		<u>Plus #:</u> PRFT T20070855	MAY 2 9 2008	
Hw:	y 89, Placer County			COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
Project I Proj	-190-005 <u>Description:</u> posal to extend a rafting permit for a raft ren completing their tour at the River Ranch.	tal operatio	n on the Truckee River	, with rafters starting at Tahoe City	
Entitlem			·		
	o advise that Placer County (🔀 Lead Agenc 22, 2008 by Planning Commission and has n				
1. T	he project [will will not] have a sign	ificant effe	ect on the environment.		
2.	An Environmental Impact Report was prep	pared for th	is project pursuant to th	ne provisions of CEQA.	
×	A Negative Declaration was prepared for t	his project	pursuant to the provision	ons of CEQA.	
3. M	litigation Measures [X were were not]	made a con	adition of the approval	of the project.	
4. A	mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X	was 🔲	was not] adopted for thi	is project.	
	Statement of Overriding Considerations [- •		
	indings [X were were not] made pursu		• •		
	alifornia State Department of Fish and Game	_			
	The project has been found to be exempt a	•	•	SR 1535	
· L			_		
☐ \$50 for County processing fees (attach No Effect Determination Form) ☐ The project is not exempt and is, therefore, subject to the following fees:					
<u> </u>			-	for a Co NT continue Declaration	
	\$1,926.75 (\$1,876.75 Fish and Game	-			
	\$50 for County recording fees for a p	•		· ·	
	certify that the Negative Declaration is avament Resource Center, 309 County Center			counter of the Community	
Signature			Date	5/2008	
	Environmental Coordination Servi	ces, Placer	County	·	
Date rece	eived for filing at Placer County:		۰۰,	05/29/2008	
			•" •≽•	era srib	
	#32	32	지 :	JAM INCONUNEY, COUNTY CLERK	
_	:		7.7	Donut Clark	



PLACER COUNTY Community Development Resource Agency

Auburn Office: 3091 County Center Drive Tahoe City Office: 775 North Lake Blvd

(530) 745-3000 (530) 581-6200

Receipt

Permit #: PLN19-00375

Receipt #: 20-0431954

Payment Status: Paid

Payment Date: 06/15/2020

Check #: 07665J

Payment Method: Credit Card

Payment Received from: Ryan Bell

55 West Lake Blvd.

Tahoe City

CA 96145

PL-NOE

Notice of Exemption (Clerk Recorder)

\$50.00

Total Payment

\$50.00